SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form
No. 1 FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 12/04/2018 EFFECTIVE DATE:12/042018

OWNER: Indian River County

CONTRACTOR Blue Goose Construction, LLC

Project: 1% Street S.W. and 43™ Avenue Intersection Improvements
OWNER's Project No. 1232 ENGINEER's Bid No. 2016002

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Reason for Change Order:
The project is complete. This change order is to make final adjustments to bid line items in

order to finalize the contract amount.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
Description of ltemized Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Description Amount Description Time
Original Contract Price $2.190,962.55 Originai Contract Time: (days)
Substantial Completion: | 180
Final Completion: | 210
Net decrease of this Change $99.017.48 Net increase (decrease) this

Order: : Change Order: (days)
% . Substantial Completion: | 164
Final Completion: | 164

Contract Price with all approved $2,091,945.07 Contract Time with all approved

Change Orders: Change Orders: (days)

Substantial Completion: | 344
Final Completion: | 374

ACCEPTED: RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:
éﬁ 7 \LQ— é::
By: Bﬁi\m'&m P.E., PMP By:Richard B. Szpyrka, P.E.
CONTRACTOR (Signature) ENGINEER (Signature) OWNER (Signature)
Blue Goose Construction, LLC County Engineer Public Works Director
Date: //.22./% Date: 7/ //5‘%—’97@ Date:
&

Change Order No. 1 FINAL

00842 - 1
F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1232-1st St SW_43rd Ava Intersac [mprovii-Admin\Agenda ltems\FINAL CHANGE ORDER\Change Order No. 1
FINAL.doc Rev. 05/01


https://www.ircgov.com/

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES
PROJECT NAME: 1ST STREET SW & 43RD AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
BID NO. 2016002

PROJECT NO.: IRC-1232

Unit|- Price Increase | Price Decrease
LF 223 1.10 245,30
cy| 2658 15.00 39,870.00
430-174-118 |PIPE CULVERT, ROUND, 18" SD (CAP) LF 20 48.40 968.00
-625 TERED END SECTION, ELLIP/ARCH, 18" SD (14"X23") EA 2.00 600.00 1,200.00
WCD 1 INSTALL TYPE C INLET ts 1.00 2,898.40 2,898.40
WCD 2 | EXTEND 4" SANITARY FORCEMAIN LS 1.00 7,007.00 7,007.00
= N THE 48" X 76" RCP ALONG IRFWCD 43RD LS 1.00 | 15.407.20 15,407.20
WcD4 |RELOCATE SOUTHEAST SIGNAL POLE LS 1.00 7.168.87 7,168.87
WCD S RESET AND DEFLECT 2 LENGTHS OF 48 X 76" LS 1.00 5,649.60 5,649.60
WCD 6 REMOVE 56 LINEAR FEET 24" RCP. Ls 1.00 5,462.40 5,462.40
WCD7 DRIVEWAY REVISIONS/SIGNAL/MOT/CU EPL, LS 1.00 12,652.40 12,662.40
CD8 MH TOP REPLCMENT/CONC DRIVEWAY SLAB Ls 1.00 5,728.00 5,728.00
160- TYPE “8" STABILIZATION (12" SUBGRADE LBR 40 SY ] 1068 1.7 1,869.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 08, 8" CEMENTED COQUINA
285-708 SHELL BASE, LBR 100, 2 LIFTS SY! 1068 10.20 10,893.60
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTICCONCRETE, TRAFFICC (S.P.12.5, 1-
334-1-13  |3/4" THICK) SY| 1017.00 9.85 10,017.45
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFICC (S.P.9.5, 1-
_E_3~1-13A 1/4" THICK) SY | 2,275.00 8.70 19,792.50
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, OVERBUILD (S.P. 12.5,
334-1-138 | THICKNESS VARIES) TN | 28242 106.40 30,049.49
425-1-91 INLETS, CLOSED FLUME EA 1 3,184.00 3,184.00
30~ PIPE CULVERT, ROUND, 12" SD (CAP) LF 95 25.75 2,446.25
430-174-112A |PIPE CULVERY, ROUND 12" SD (RCP) LF 28 35.85 1,003.80
430-174-115 |PIPE CULVERT, ROUND 15" SD (CAP) LF 7 37.65 263.55
430-174-115A | PIPE CULVERT, ROUND, 15" SD (RCP) LF 13 40.70 529.10
430-174-118A |PIPE CULVERT, ROUND, 18" SD (RCP) LF 58 52.90 2,962.40
430-174:124 | PIPE CULVERT, ROUND, 24° SD (RCP) LF 5.00 117.00 585.00
430-175-218 |PIPE CULVERY, ELLIP/ARCH, 18" S/CD (14"X23"} (RCP) LF ] 19.00 49.15 933.85
430-175-260 |PIPE CULVERT, ELLIP/ARCH, 80" S/CD (48"X76'") {RCP) LtF | 37.00 258.10 9,549.70
430-984-123 [MITERED END SECTION, ROUND, 15" SD EA 2 518.00 1,036.00
430-984-125 |MITEREDEND SECTION, ROUND, 18" SD EA 1 584.00 584.00
520-1-10 | CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (TYPE F} LF 81 18.85 1,526.85
522-2 CONCRETE FOR SIDEWALK (6 THICK) SY 8 74.95 449.70
570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (BAHIA) SY 847 3.15 2,668.05
| _570-1-2A | ORMANCI LORATA sy| 111 4,05 450,36
1644-800 | FIRE HYDRANT, RELOCATE AS 1 2,480.00 2,480.00
FORCE ACCOUNT LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00
SUBTOTALS 104,257.17 | 203,274.65
1ST STREET SW 43RD AVENUE INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL $ (99,017.48)

00310-1
F Axd St SW_Adrd

_20181204



	SECTION 00942 • Change Order Form
	CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 -FINAL
	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES PROJECT NAME: 1ST STREET SW & 43RD AVENUE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO.: IRC-1232 BID NO. 2016002



